including hematological malignancy, neutropenia post-chemotherapy, graft-versus-host
disease, and hematopoietic stem cell transplant. The patient population was 61% male,
had a mean age of 51 years (range 17-92, including 85 patients aged greater than
65 years), and was 79% White and 3% Black. One hundred forty-four (144) patients
had a duration of CRESEMBA therapy of greater than 12 weeks, with 52 patients
receiving CRESEMBA for over six months.
In Trial 1, a randomized, double-blind, active-controlled clinical trial for treatment of
invasive aspergillosis, treatment‑emergent adverse reactions occurred in 247/257